SSWRL

Shree Steel Wire Ropes Ltd.

MFRS. OF: STEEL WIRE ROPES, STEEL WIRE ROPE SLINGS, WIRE STRANDS, STAINLESS STEEL WIRE ROPES & ATDs (REGULATING EQUIPMENT), TRACTION BOND, SECTION INSULATOR ASSEMBLY & ANTICREEP WIRE

Administrative Office & Correspondence Address :

504-505, 5th Floor, Shiv Ashish Commercial Complex, Plot No. 10, 19th Road, Chembur, Mumbai - 400 071. (INDIA)

Tel.: (022) 2527 4142 / 6739 9999 E-mail: info@sswrl.com • WEB: www.sswrl.com BIS
IS/ISO 9001:2015
Certified Company

: L45202MH1992PLC067466

June 29, 2020

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai- 400001

Shree Steel Wire Ropes Limited

504-505, 5th Floor, Shiv Ashish Commercial Complex,

Plot No.10, 19th Road, Chembur

Mumbai - 400 071

Scrip Code: 513488

Sub: Disclosure under regulation 30(2), 31(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please find enclosed disclosure in prescribed format as per Annexure-I, as received by the Company along with declaration as per Regulation 31(4) of above- mentioned regulations.

This is for your information, records and meeting the disclosure requirements. Hope you shall find in order.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

Shree Steel Wire Ropes Limited

Anand Dubey

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

June 29, 2020

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai- 400001

Shree Steel Wire Ropes Limited

504-505, 5th Floor, Shiv Ashish Commercial Complex,

Plot No.10, 19th Road, Chembur

Mumbai - 400 071

Scrip Code: 513488

Sub:- Disclosures under Regulation 30(2), 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we are hereby giving disclosure in prescribed format as per Annexure-I.

Further, as per Regulation 31(4) of above- mentioned regulations, we hereby declare and confirms that we, along with persons acting in concert, have not made any encumbrance over the shares held by us, directly or indirectly, during the financial year.

This is for your information, records and meeting the disclosure requirements. Hope you shall find in order.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely

For and on behalf of Promoters member of the Promoter group and PACs

Anil Sajnani

Chief Promoter

Encl: Annexure I

Part-A- Details of Shareholding

BSE Limited		(1.00)	
		1+0	
"As Per Annexure A"			
Number of shares	total share /voting capital wherever	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC(*)	
	Annexure A N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.	Annexure A N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.	
	Number of shares Annexure A N.A. N.A. N.A.	Number of shares	

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For and on behalf of Promoters member of the Promoter group and PACs

Anil Sajnani Chief Promoter

Name of the Target Company: Shree Steel Wire Ropes Limited

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Number of Shares	% w.r.t total share / voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share / voting capital of TC (*)
Chandru Ramchand Chawla	Promoter	299280	299280	9.04
Ashish Lachman Sajnani	Promoter	79260	79260	2.39
Anil Lachman Sajnani	Promoter	60735	60735	1.83
Vinod Chandru Chawla	Promoter	39200	39200	1.18
Bholenath Developers Limited	Promoter Group	490560	490560	14.81

Note:

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For and on behalf of Promoters member of the Promoter group and PACs

Anil Sajnani Chief Promoter